Belt Cleaning System Size Information
Page 1
Issue: 202102
ABN: 28 006 489 238
Eraser™ Primary Belt Cleaning System
The Eraser Primary Belt Cleaners are available in a vast array of different sizes to suit all belt widths.
The list below indicates dimensions only for the most popular belt widths .
Please contact Kinder Australia for dimensions on the extensive range of other sizes suitable for your specific belt width.
Belt Width Part Number
A Min B Max B Min. C Max C
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm)
600 CP-REA20M-G83 20 (508) 21 (533) 36 ((914) 0.50 (13) 8 (203)
750 CP-REA26M-G83 26 (660) 26.50 (673) 42 (1067) 0.25 (6) 8 (203)
900 CP-REA32M-G83 32 (813) 32.50 (826) 48 (1219) 0.25 (6) 8 (203)
1000/1050 CP-REA36M-G83 36 (914) 36.50 (927) 52 (1321) 0.25 (6) 8 (203)
1200 CP-REA44M-G83 44 (1118) 44.50 (1130) 60 (1524) 0.25 (6) 8 (203)
NOTES:
• To get minimum B or C, the shaft collars must be removed.
• For extended tensioner, add 14” (356 mm) to B max. and 7” (178 mm) to C max.
• Standard “in stock” sizes shown above. Other sizes are available from 16” (406 mm) to 120” (3048 mm).
Belt Cleaning System Size Information
Page 2
Issue: 202102
ABN: 28 006 489 238
Eraser HD Primary Belt Cleaning System
PART NUMBER A Min B Max B Min C Max C
inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm)
CP-ET2A-16M-G83 12.00 (309) 25.00 (635) 33.00 (838) 4.50 (114) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET3A-22M-G83 18.00 (457) 22.50 (572) 39.99 (991) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET4A-28M-G83 24.00 (610) 28.50 (724) 45.00 (1143) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET5A-34M-G83 30.00 (762) 34.50 (876) 51.00 (1295) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET6A-40M-G83 36.00 (914) 40.50 (1029) 57.00 (1448) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET7A-46M-G83 42.00 (1067) 46.50 (1181) 63.00 (1600) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET8A-52M-G83 48.00 (1219) 52.50 (1334) 69.00 (1735) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
CP-ET9A-58M-G83 54.00 (1372) 58.50 (1486) 75.00 (1905) 0.25 (6) 8.00 (203)
Notes:
To get minimum B or C, the shaft c     ollars must be removed.
For extended tensioner, add 14” (356 mm) to B max. and 7” (178 mm) to C max.
Standard sizes shown above. Other sizes are available from 16” (406 mm) to 100” (2540 mm).
Mainframes come standard 4” (102 mm) longer than blade length.
The Eraser HD Primary Belt Cleaners are available in a vast array of different sizes to suit all belt widths.
The list below indicates dimensions only for the most popular belt widths .
Please contact Kinder Australia for dimensions on the extensive range of other sizes suitable for your specific belt width.
Belt Cleaning System Size Information
Page 3
Issue: 202102
ABN: 28 006 489 238
Eraser SHD Primary Belt Cleaning System
CP-SHD-4A30D
CP-SHD-5A36D
CP-SHD-6A42D
CP-SHD-7A48D
CP-SHD-8A54D
CP-SHD-9A60D
CP-SHD-11A72D
CP-SHD-13A242D
CP-SHD-15A248D
CP-SHD-17A254D
CP-SHD-19A260D
The Eraser SHD Primary Belt Cleaners are available in a vast array of different sizes to suit all belt widths.
The list below indicates dimensions only for the most popular belt widths .
Please contact Kinder Australia for dimensions on the extensive range of other sizes suitable for your specific belt width.
Belt Cleaning System Size Information
Page 4
Issue: 202102
ABN: 28 006 489 238
Micro Eraser Primary Belt Cleaning System
Part Number
A Min B Max B Min. C Max C
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
CP-MEA16M-G83 16 406 255 635 355 889 6.00 152 9.50 241
CP-MEA22M-G83 22 559 22.50 572 41 1041 0.25 6 9.50 241
28CP-MEA28M-G83 711 28.50 724 47 1194 0.25 6 9.50 241
CP-MEA34M-G83 34 864 34.50 876 53 1346 0.25 6 9.50 241
CP-MEA40 -GM-G83 1016 40.50 1029 59 1499 0.25 6 9.50 241
P-CP-MEA46M-G83 1168 46.50 1181 65 1651 0.25 6 9.50 241
52CP-MEA52M-G83 1321 52.50 1334 71 1803 0.25 6 9.50 241
58CP-MEA58M-G83 1473 58.50 1486 77 1956 0.25 6 9.50 241
Notes:
 To get minimum B or C, the shaft collars must be removed.
 For short tensioner, subtract 10” (254 mm) from B max. and 5” (127 mm) from C max.
 Standard “in stock” sizes shown above. Other sizes are available from 16” (406 mm) to 72” (1829 mm).
40
46
The Micro Eraser Primary Belt Cleaners are available in a vast array of different sizes to suit all belt widths.
The list below indicates dimensions only for the most popular belt widths .
Please contact Kinder Australia for dimensions on the extensive range of other sizes suitable for your specific belt width.
Belt Cleaning System Size Information
Page 5
Issue: 202102
ABN: 28 006 489 238
Part Number
A Min. B Max B Min. C Max C Ship. Weight
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Lbs (kg)
CP-ESG16M-G83 16.00 (406) 25.00 (635) 36.00 (914) 4.50 (114) 10.00 (254) 65.50 (30)
CP-ESG22M-G83 22.00 (559) 22.50 (572) 42.00 (1067) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 74.25 (34)
CP-ESG28M-G83 28.00 (711) 28.50 (724) 49.00 (1245) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 83.00 (37)
CP-ESG34M-G83 34.00 (864) 34.50 (876) 55.00 (1397) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 91.50 (41)
CP-REA40M-G83 40.00 (1016) 40.50 (1029) 61.00 (1549) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 100.50 (46)
CP-REA46D-G83 46.00 (1168) 46.50 (1181) 67.00 (1702) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 113.75 (52)
CP-REA52D-G83 52.00 (1321) 52.50 (1334) 73.00 (1854) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 125.25 (57)
CP-REA58D-G83 58.00 (1473) 58.50 (1486) 79.00 (2007) 0.25 (6) 10.00 (254) 134.00 (61)
Super G – Secondary Belt Cleaning System
 System
NOTES:
•  To get minimum B or C, the shaft collars must be removed.
• For extended tensioner add 14 (356 mm) to B max. and 7” (178 mm) to C max.
• Standard si es shown above. Other sizes are available from 16” (406 mm) to
120” (3048 mm).
The Super G - Secondary Belt Cleaners are available in a vast array of different sizes to suit all belt widths.
The list below indicates dimensions only for the most popular belt widths .
Please contact Kinder Australia for dimensions on the extensive range of other sizes suitable for your specific belt width.
Belt Cleaning System Size Information
Page 6
Issue: 202102
ABN: 28 006 489 238
NO TES: Standard sizes shown.
Other sizes are available from
 16” (406 mm) to 96” (2438 mm).
Part Number
A Min. B Max B Min. C Max C Ship. Weight
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Lbs (kg)
CP-VPA24M-G83 24.00 (610) 30.00 (762) 38.00 (965) 6.00 (152) 10.00 (254) 67.00 (30)
CP-VPA30M-G83 30.00 (762) 36.00 (914) 52.00 (1321) 6.00 (152) 14.00 (356) 73.00 (33)
CP -VPA36M-G83 36.00 (914) 42.00 (1067) 58.00 (1473) 6.00 (152) 14.00 (356) 80.00 (36)
CP-VPA42M-G83 42.00 (1067) 48.00 (1219) 64.00 (1626) 6.00 (152) 14.00 (356) 87.00 (39)
CP-VPA48M-G83 48.00 (1219) 54.00 (1372) 70.00 (1778) 6.00 (152) 14.00 (356) 94.00 (43)
CP-VPA60M-G83 60.00 (1524) 66.00 (1676) 82.00 (2083) 6.00 (152) 14.00 (356) 107.00 (49)
CP-VPA72M-G83 72.00 (1829) 78.00 (1981) 94.00 (2388) 6.00 (152) 14.00 (356) 122.00 (55)
Part Number
A Min. B Max B C Ship. Weight
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Lbs (kg)
CP-EPA24M-G83 24.00 (610) 30.00 (762) 42.00 (1067) 48.00 (1219) 44.00 (20)
CP-EPA30M-G83 30.00 (762) 36.00 (914) 48.00 (1219) 54.00 (1372) 50.00 (23)
CP-EPA36M-G83 36.00 (914) 42.00 (1067) 54.00 (1372) 60.00 (1524) 55.00 (25)
CP-EPA42M-G83 42.00 (1067) 48.00 (1219) 60.00 (1524) 66.00 (1676) 61.00 (28)
CP-EPA48M-G83 48.00 (1219) 54.00 (1372) 66.00 (1676) 72.00 (1829) 66.00 (30)
CP-EPA60M-G83 60.00 (1524) 66.00 (1676) 78.00 (1981) 84.00 (2134) 77.00 (35)
CP-EPA72M-G83 72.00 (1829) 78.00 (1981) 90.00 (2286) 96.00 (2438) 88.00 (40)
NOTES: Standard sizes shown.
Other sizes are available from
16” (406 mm) to 72” (1829 mm).
V-V-MMaax Vx V--PPloloww
E--MMaax Vx V--PPloloww